
AS SHIPPED [9RC00412]  APRIL 08, 2005
    
 
 

Sales Model: 3612    Build Date: 2004-01-26

Feature Codes
Reference Number Eng Chg Quantity ASM LESS Set Type Description
PSTSPCL F 1 I   ***SPECIAL SETTING REQUEST*** 
1894427 F 2 I   TURBO GP - BASIC  
1793444 F 1 I   CAMSHAFT GP. - 3612 IMO  
2286505 F 1 I   VALVE GP - FLOAT  
0K5558 F 1 I   3610 BKW @ 1000 RPM (4841 BHP)
612DE01 F 1 I   3612 EPG 
FULDSTL F 1 I   DISTILLATE FUEL  
1000RPM F 1 I   1000 RPM 
TURBO05 F 1 I   TURBOCHARGER GP-BASIC 254 
SRVRHSV F 1 I   RIGHT HAND SERVICE SIDE  
ENGACC1 F 1 I   ENGINE AND ACCESSORIES  
NOBASE1 F 1 I   NO BASE 
FLY0021 F 1 I   FLYWHEEL-STANDARD  
FLYGD04 F 1 I   FLYWHEEL & COUPLING GUARDS 
LFTEYE1 F 1 I   ENGINE LIFTING EYES  
BARDEV1 F 1 I   MANUAL BARRING DEVICE - 50:1 
GOVEL09 F 1 I   GOV GP-2301A LOAD SHARE  
ACTEGB1 F 1 I   ACTUATOR-EGB HYDRA-ELECTRIC 
ACTSHT3 F 1 I   SHUTDOWN-REV ACT ENRGD TO RUN 
SNGLCK1 F 1 I   SINGLE/COMBINED CIRCUIT 
JWHCN01 F 1 I   JACKET WATER HEATER CONN ONLY 
ANSICN1 F 1 I   ANSI ADAPT CONN-SINGLE CIRCUIT
NOWTPMP F 1 I   NO ENGINE MTD AUX WATER PUMP 
OPADRN5 F 1 I   OIL PAN DRAIN VALVE-FRONT MTD 
DOFLT01 F 1 I   DUPLEX OIL FILTER  
PUMPA02 F 1 I   PRELUBE-AIR DRIVEN  
PUMPE21 F 1 I   PRELUBE-CONT ELEC-REMOTE MOUNT
MANFPP1 F 1 I   MANUAL FUEL PRIMING PUMP 
FUFLX05 F 1 I   FLEXIBLE FUEL OUTLET CONN 
FUFLX06 F 1 I   FLEXIBLE FUEL INLET CONN 
DPLXFU2 F 1 I   DPLX FUEL STRAINER-CUS RMT MNT
AIA0005 F 1 I   AIR INLET ADAPTER (90 DEG) 
ACLRD10 F 1 I   ACL-STANDARD DUTY-HIGH VOL-VER
EXSHD01 F 1 I   EXHAUST SOFT MANIFOLD SHIELDS 
ECPSYS4 F 1 I   ECP RELAY SYS-COM PRO-CUS MNT 
ECPOPT1 F 1 I   ANNUNCIATOR  
INSPN05 F 1 I   MECH GAGE INST PANEL-CUS MNT 
TST0001 F 1 I   STANDARD FUEL CONSUMPTION TEST
TOOL013 F 1 I   PROTECTION SYSTEM CALIBRATOR 
TOOL005 F 1 I   CYLINDER HEAD REPAIR TOOL GP 



TOOL004 F 1 I   TURBOCHARGER TOOL GROUP 
TOOL012 F 1 I   3600 SPECIALIZED TOOLING  
TOOL016 F 1 I   ELECTRIC SERVICE PUMP-230V 
WHFAC01 F 1 I   FACTORY WIRING-BASIC  
TSTAT01 F 1 I   THERMOSTAT-50 DEG C  
SWP0025 F 1 I   SHRINK WRAP PROTECTION-ENGINE 
TST0006 F 1 I   CERTIFIED DYNAMOMETER TEST 
SRP0034 F 1 I   STORAGE PRESERVATION  
LIT0006 F 1 I   INSTALLATION DRAWINGS  
LIT0002 F 6 I   ADDITIONAL SET OF LITERATURE 
LIT0003 F 6 I   ADDTL SER # SPECIFIC PARTS BK 
LIT0004 F 6 I   ADDITIONAL SERVICE MANUAL 
LIT0005 F 6 I   ADDITIONAL TECHNICAL MANUAL 
LITPAPR F 6 I   PAPER PARTS BOOK-IN ENGLISH 
MSPETEP F 1 I   PETROLEUM EPG  
50HERTZ F 1 I   50 HERTZ 
PBCNTNU F 1 I   CONTINUOUS POWER APPLICATION 
ELT0230 F 1 I   230 VAC,50 HZ,SINGLE PH POWER 
ELTAIR1 F 1 I   START AIR PRESSURE  
ELT0024 F 1 I   24 VOLT DC POWER  
ELT0400 F 1 I   400 VAC,50 HZ, THREE PH POWER 
TWOBRG4 F 1 I   TWO BEARING PCKGNG-NON FACTORY
NOACMOD F 1 I   NO ACCESSORY MODULE  
PCGTBL2 F 1 I   TERMINAL BOX LOCATION - RIGHT 
DAMPGD4 F 1 I   DAMPER GUARD - STANDARD 
WELDPL2 F 1 I   WELD PLATES-MTG FOOT TO BASE 
GVISOCH F 1 I   GOVERNOR ISOCHRONOUS SETTING 
NOEXPTK F 1 I   NO FACTORY SUPPLIED EXP TANK 
WTRCNRH F 1 I   WATER CONNECTIONS- RIGHT HAND 
R2BUILD F 1 I   BUILD FOR RIGHT HAND WATER CNS
PUMPR01 F 1 I   PRELUBE-REDUNDANT SYSTEM 
TVA0003 F 1 I   TVA NOT PERFORMED BY CAT 
TRKSHIP F 1 I   PREP FOR TRUCK SHIPMENT IN USA
SHTTRAN F 1 I   NON-OCEANIC TRANSPORT  
REQNONE F 1 I   NO SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS 
RATSPEC F 1 I   SPECIAL RATING REQUEST  

Part Numbers
Reference Number Eng Chg Quantity ASM LESS Set Type Description BreakDown
1798988 03 1 I   CONTROL GP. BreakDown... 

0P9899   1 I     FORWARDING/INSURANCE 
CHARGES BreakDown... 

0P8707   1 I   QUOTE NO.- BreakDown... 

1605960 00 1 I   FILTER GP. - FUEL BreakDown... 

2154632 00 1 I   HEATER GP - COMBO  BreakDown... 

1984392 01 1 I   VALVE GP. - BOOST BreakDown... 

5Z3333 00 1 I L  ***SPECIAL SETTING REQUEST**** BreakDown... 

1535035 02 1 I   MOTOR GP - STG BreakDown... 

2487386   1 I   PACKAGING AR. BreakDown... 



2360711 00 1 I L  SENDER GP. - A BreakDown... 

0V3600   1 I   3600 QUOTE REF. BreakDown... 

7E7012 26 1 I   3612 ENGINE AR. BreakDown... 

2090124 01 1 I   SWITCH GP BreakDown... 

1W0806 06 3 I   FILTER GP-CENTRIFUGAL LUBE  BreakDown... 

1599606 01 1 I   LINES GP. - INSTR. BreakDown... 

1W0887 06 1 I   COOLER GP BreakDown... 

1834577 00 1 I   LINES GP. - INSTRUMENT  BreakDown... 

1W9874 11 2 I   FITTING GP-EXHAUST(ADAPTER)  BreakDown... 

1839634 00 1 I   LINES GP. - INSTRUMENT  BreakDown... 

2W3329 07 1 I   LINES GP BreakDown... 

1844673 00 1 I   LINES GP. - INSTRUMENT  BreakDown... 

2W2681 04 2 I   FITTING GP-EXHAUST (EXPANDER) BreakDown... 

1988778 02 1 I   PANEL GP. - INSTRUMENT  BreakDown... 

2W2682 04 2 I   FLANGE GP-EXHAUST (SIZE 18M)  BreakDown... 

3L0392   1 I   TEST - FUEL CONSUMPTION  BreakDown... 

2W7889 07 2 I   FITTING GROUP - EXHAUST  BreakDown... 

1630096 02 1 I   CALIBRATOR GP. BreakDown... 

7C2145 01 2 I   COVER GP BreakDown... 

9U7522 01 1 I   TOOL GP. - HEAD REPAIR  BreakDown... 

7E3150 01 1 I   DRAIN GP BreakDown... 

9U6249 02 1 I   TOOL GP. - CYLINDER  BreakDown... 

7W0014 02 1 I   MOTOR GP - STARTING  BreakDown... 

9U6250 04 1 I   TOOL GP. - PUMP BreakDown... 

7W5890 01 1 I   FILM - ROTATION BreakDown... 

8T0820 02 1 I   GAGE - PRESSURE BreakDown... 

8N8486 04 2 I   SILENCER GP-STARTING AIR.  BreakDown... 

8T3035 00 1 I   LINES GP BreakDown... 

9U5105 16 1 I   TOOL GP. - BASIC BreakDown... 

9Y9990 06 1 I   LINES GP-AIR BreakDown... 

9U5106 04 1 I   TOOL GP. - DIESEL BreakDown... 

1123432 06 1 I   MANIFOLD GP. - EXHAUST  BreakDown... 

1339196 00 1 I   GAGE AS.-OIL LEVEL  BreakDown... 

2075034 01 1 I   TOOL GP. - STUD TENSIONER  BreakDown... 

8S8033 08 1 I   PUMP GP - HYDRAULIC (230V)  BreakDown... 

1447647 05 1 I   SENSOR GP. - PARTICLE DETECTOR BreakDown... 

1449991 00 2 I   SHIELD GP. - EXHAUST  BreakDown... 

1981513 06 1 I   WIRING GP. BreakDown... 

1459075 01 1 I   LINES GP. - OIL BreakDown... 

2072691 02 1 I   FITTING GP.-CABLE CONNECTION BreakDown... 

7C7785 04 1 I   REGULATOR GROUP  BreakDown... 

1561015 03 1 I   LINES GP. - WATER (HPAC)  BreakDown... 

5P2506 00 1 I   LITERATURE - ENGLISH  BreakDown... 

1836223 00 1 I   MOUNTING GP.-CABLE TRAY  BreakDown... 

1306264 02 1 I   LINES GP.-WATER(TBO COOL HPAC) BreakDown... 

2058649 01 1 I   TEST - PROCEDURE BreakDown... 

0P7921   1 I   3616 SHRINK WRAP PROTECTION.  BreakDown... 

7W1543 11 1 I   FILTER GP - FUEL BreakDown... 

1W0891 04 1 I   PUMP GP-FUEL TRANSFER  BreakDown... 



3L0391   1 I     TEST REPORT-CERT. 
DYNOMOMETER BreakDown... 

0P9032   1 I   STORAGE/PRESERVATION 3612  BreakDown... 

7C1903 07 12 I   PUMP GP - FUEL INJ. BreakDown... 

0P9801   1 I   3600 INSTALLATION SERVICES  BreakDown... 

7C9428 03 1 I   LINES GROUP - FUEL INJECTION  BreakDown... 

0P8903   6 I   3600 ADDL SET LITERATURE  BreakDown... 

1859353 00 1 I   PUMP GP. - LINES & BreakDown... 

0P8904   6 I   3600 ADDL PARTS BOOK  BreakDown... 

1W0797 03 1 I   PUMP GP-EO 1 GR BreakDown... 

0P8905   6 I   3600 ADDL SERVICE MANUAL  BreakDown... 

4P2335 05 12 I   HEAD GP - CYL -B BreakDown... 

0P8906   6 I   3600 ADDL TECH MANUAL  BreakDown... 

7W0127 04 1 I   DAMPER GP BreakDown... 

0V1672   6 I   ENGLISH PAPER PARTS LIST  BreakDown... 

7W6583 03 1 I     GUARD GP-DAMPER(2-30 " 
NARROW) BreakDown... 

0V1055   1 I   END USE: PETROLEUM EPG  BreakDown... 

1W0898 08 1 I   MOUNTING GP - TURBOCHARGER BreakDown... 

4P7959 07 1 I   LINES GP - TURBO OIL  BreakDown... 

1162764 03 2 I   TURBOCHARGER GP. - BASIC  BreakDown... 

1606512 02 1 I   LINES GP. - AIR(NO SHUTOFF)  BreakDown... 

1882425 03 1 I   EXHAUST GP - FLEX BreakDown... 

2W4556 07 1 I   LINES GP-FUEL FILTER (RH SERV) BreakDown... 

4P2375 09 1 I   LINES GP - FILTER BreakDown... 

2076815 02 1 I   LINES GP-OIL(CONT. PRELUBE)  BreakDown... 

1398479 03 1 I   LINES GP. - INSTR.(FR RH IF)  BreakDown... 

1468982 04 1 I   LINES GP.-AIR SHUTOFF(HPAC)  BreakDown... 

1099717 00 1 I   MOUNTING GP.-ENGINE  BreakDown... 

1238775 01 1 I   MTG. GP. - ENGINE(450MM LH)  BreakDown... 

9Y9341 05 1 I   LINES GP - AIR BreakDown... 

2W2977 16 1 I   LINES GP-AIR BreakDown... 

9Y1851 00 1 I   GEAR GP - RING BreakDown... 

9Y6182 02 1 I   FLYWHEEL GROUP BreakDown... 

4P6963 00 1 I   GUARD GP - FLY BreakDown... 

1190805 03 1 I   GUARD GP. - COUPLING  BreakDown... 

1749798 00 1 I   SUPPORT GP. - COUPLING GUARD BreakDown... 

7C7950 03 1 I   LIFTING GROUP BreakDown... 

2W2742 00 2 I   COVER GP - PROT. LIFT  BreakDown... 

4P8034 02 1 I   BARRING GP -B BreakDown... 

4P9212 02 1 I   DRIVE GP - GOV -A BreakDown... 

4P7035 03 1 I   FASTENER GP - GOV BreakDown... 

1317757 01 1 I   CONTROL AS. - GOVERNOR(2301A) BreakDown... 

1636457 01 1 I   ACTUATOR AS. BreakDown... 

1561014 01 1 I   LINES GP. - WATER(HPAC)  BreakDown... 

1346342 02 1 I   LINES GP. - JACKET WATER  BreakDown... 

7C9331 09 1 I   CONNECTION GROUP  BreakDown... 

1103753 03 1 I   CONNECTION GP. - WATER - ANSI  BreakDown... 

1312743 02 1 I   CONNECTION GP-ANSI-COOL OUT BreakDown... 



CC
4W0365 01 1 I   COVER GP - (SCAVENGE PUMP)  BreakDown... 

4P2268 01 1 I   DRAIN GP - OIL PAN BreakDown... 

1W0798 23 1 I   FILTER GP-OIL BreakDown... 

1W0899 07 1 I   PUMP GP - PRELUBE (AIR)  BreakDown... 

2W0642 04 1 I   LINES GP-AIR(PRELUBE W/AIR ST) BreakDown... 

4W3471 04 1 I   LINES GP-AIR(PRELUBE)(FRONT)LH BreakDown... 

9Y3300 03 1 I   LINES GP-LUBE OIL(PRELUBE PMP) BreakDown... 

1716233 02 1 I   PANEL GP - CNTOR BreakDown... 

1728022 01 1 I   LINES GP. - PRELUBE  BreakDown... 

2210131 00 1 I   PUMP GP.-PRELUBE(CONTINUOUS) BreakDown... 

4W0705 07 1 I   PUMP GP - FUEL PRIMING  BreakDown... 

7W1841 00 1 I   HOSE ASSEMBLY BreakDown... 

7W1840 00 1 I   HOSE AS. BreakDown... 

2W2683 02 1 I     FILTER GP-PRIMARY 
FUEL(DUPLEX) BreakDown... 

7C7897 00 1 I   FITTING GROUP BreakDown... 

1125539 00 1 I   FITTING GP.-PRIMARY FILTER  BreakDown... 

2W3333 09 2 I   ELBOW GP - AIR INLET  BreakDown... 

0P1667   1 I   CATINC HANDLING CHARGE  BreakDown... 

4W3618 04 2 I   ADAPTER GP-AIR CLEANER  BreakDown... 

7E1341 03 1 I   LINES GP BreakDown... 

4W5982 02 2 I   GAGE GP (AIR CLEANER)  BreakDown... 

1329328 00 2 I   CLEANER GP.-AIR (3 ELE EPOXY)  BreakDown... 

1358087 00 1 I   SHIELD GP. - MANIFOLD SOFT 12  BreakDown... 

4P9191 04 1 I   INDICATOR GP - LIQ BreakDown... 

7W1145 07 2 I   SENSOR GP - ELEC. BreakDown... 

9Y9932 03 1 I   CONTACTOR GP BreakDown... 

1210250 01 1 I   CONTACTOR GP.-LO AIR ST PR ALM BreakDown... 

1219708 06 1 I     CONTACTOR GP.-CUST. MTD-
COMPL BreakDown... 

1234634 02 1 I   CONTACTOR GP.-HI DIST FUEL TEM BreakDown... 

1798980 01 1 I   INSTRUCTIONS BreakDown... 

1798990 04 1 I   PANEL GP-ELEK BreakDown... 

1798991 03 1 I   BOX GP. - JUNCTION  BreakDown... 

1798992 02 1 I   BOX GP. - JUNCTION  BreakDown... 

1799000 01 1 I   DIAGRAM - WIRING BreakDown... 

1917683 02 1 I   MTG GP. - INSTRUMENT PANEL  BreakDown... 

1917684 02 1 I   MTG GP. - INSTRUMENT PANEL  BreakDown... 

2066009 00 1 I   MOUNTING GP. - JUNCTION BOX  BreakDown... 

- 1798988 03 1 I   CONTROL GP. BreakDown... 

Ship Loose
Reference Number Eng Chg Quantity ASM LESS Set Type Description BreakDown
    1 S   NO PRINT BreakDown... 

0S0509   1 S   BOLT BreakDown... 

0S1587   2 S   BOLT BreakDown... 

0S1594   6 S   BOLT BreakDown... 

0S1614   4 S   BOLT BreakDown... 



0S1621   1 S   BOLT BreakDown... 

1A2029   6 S   BOLT BreakDown... 

1B5357   24 S   NUT-FULL BreakDown... 

1F7958   2 S   NUT-FULL BreakDown... 

2B0858   6 S   PLUG-PIPE BreakDown... 

2W1836   1 S   ADAPTER BreakDown... 

2W2681   1 S   *PRT-FITTING GP-  BreakDown... 

2W2682   1 S   *PRT-FLANGE GP-E  BreakDown... 

2W2683   1 S   *PRT-FILTER GP-P  BreakDown... 

2W2742   1 S   *PRT-COVER GP-PR  BreakDown... 

2W2977   1 S   *PRT-LINES GP-AI  BreakDown... 

2W2988   2 S   DOWEL BreakDown... 

2W3031   2 S   FITTING-EXHAUST  BreakDown... 

2W7886   2 S   FLANGE-EXHAUST  BreakDown... 

2W7889   1 S   *PRT-FITTING GP-  BreakDown... 

2W9281   2 S   GASKET BreakDown... 

3B7725   2 S   CAP-PIPE BreakDown... 

3S2093   5 S   STRAP-CABLE  BreakDown... 

3Y7829   1 S   BOSS BreakDown... 

4M5317   1 S   BUSHING-REDUCING  BreakDown... 

4P4113   1 S   HOSE AS BreakDown... 

4P6974   1 S   GUARD AS BreakDown... 

4S1936   1 S   CLIP BreakDown... 

4W3618   1 S   *PRT-ADAPTER GP-  BreakDown... 

4W3637   2 S   HOSE BreakDown... 

4W5120   2 S   ADAPTER-INLET  BreakDown... 

4W5421   1 S   FILTER GP-FUEL-C  BreakDown... 

4W5820   2 S   INDICATOR-SERV  BreakDown... 

4W5982   1 S   *PRT-GAGE GP-AIR  BreakDown... 

5D4661   4 S   WASHER-HARD  BreakDown... 

5H0255   2 S   BOSS BreakDown... 

5K5068   2 S   NIPPLE-PIPE  BreakDown... 

5L2534   1 S   U-BOLT BreakDown... 

5L3233   2 S   FITTING-SAFETY  BreakDown... 

5L4398   32 S   BOLT BreakDown... 

5N5646   1 S   HOSE AS BreakDown... 

5P0537   4 S   WASHER-HARD  BreakDown... 

5P1075   3 S   WASHER-HARD  BreakDown... 

5P1076   2 S   WASHER-HARD  BreakDown... 

5P2428   2 S   SEAL-O-RING  BreakDown... 

5P4479   1 S   ELBOW BreakDown... 

5P4983   1 S   TEE-SWIVEL  BreakDown... 

5P7701   1 S   SEAL-O RING  BreakDown... 

5P7815   1 S   SEAL-O RING  BreakDown... 

5P8245   48 S   WASHER-HARD  BreakDown... 

5T4375   1 S   HOSE AS BreakDown... 

6D3479   1 S   CLIP BreakDown... 

6G9870   1 S   HOSE AS BreakDown... 

6H1717   2 S   BOLT BreakDown... 



6I1944   1 S   GUARD AS BreakDown... 

6K0806   2 S   STRAP-CABLE  BreakDown... 

6K6967   1 S   ADAPTER-PIPE  BreakDown... 

6V4245   1 S   ELBOW-PIPE  BreakDown... 

6V5049   2 S   SEAL-O-RING  BreakDown... 

6V5137   2 S   SETSCREW-SQ HD  BreakDown... 

7C0818   1 S   BRACKET BreakDown... 

7C5273   2 S   SHIM BreakDown... 

7C7785   1 S   REGULATOR GP -B  BreakDown... 

7C7897   1 S   *PRT-FITTING GP  BreakDown... 

7C8540   2 S   SUPPORT AS  BreakDown... 

7E0028   1 S   SENDER-PRESSURE  BreakDown... 

7F4283   4 S   BOLT BreakDown... 

7W1771   1 S   GUIDE BreakDown... 

7W1840   1 S   *PRT-HOSE AS.  BreakDown... 

7W1841   1 S   *PRT-HOSE AS.  BreakDown... 

7W8486   1 S   PLATE-ENG MTG  BreakDown... 

7W8487   2 S   PLATE-ENG MTG  BreakDown... 

8C7533   1 S   ADAPTER BreakDown... 

8D9671   1 S   CLIP BreakDown... 

8K6898   1 S   FITTING AS  BreakDown... 

8L2786   1 S   SEAL-O-RING  BreakDown... 

8M4446   8 S   SEAL-O RING  BreakDown... 

8N8451   2 S   GASKET BreakDown... 

8S2332   3 S   BOLT-12 POINT HD  BreakDown... 

8S8033   1 S   PUMP GP-HYD  BreakDown... 

8T0820   1 S   GAGE-PRESSURE  BreakDown... 

8T3035   1 S   LINES GP BreakDown... 

9L9132   2 S   WASHER-HARD  BreakDown... 

9M8729   1 S   BOLT-U BreakDown... 

9P7951   9 S   COMPOUND-JOINT  BreakDown... 

9R6247   3 S   STRAP-CABLE  BreakDown... 

9S4191   2 S   PLUG-STOR  BreakDown... 

9S8752   2 S   NUT-FULL BreakDown... 

9U5105   1 S   TOOL GP-BASIC  BreakDown... 

9U5106   1 S   TOOL GP-DIESEL  BreakDown... 

9U6249   1 S   TOOL GP-CYLINDER  BreakDown... 

9U6250   1 S   TOOL GP-PUMP  BreakDown... 

9U7522   1 S   TOOL GP-HEAD REP  BreakDown... 

9X8873   24 S   BOLT BreakDown... 

9Y9341   1 S   *PRT-LINES GP-AI  BreakDown... 

0307975   2 S   ELBOW BreakDown... 

0318759   1 S   CONNECTOR  BreakDown... 

0616739   1 S   UNION-FLARED  BreakDown... 

0618248   1 S   UNION-FLARED  BreakDown... 

0904885   2 S   TIE-PUSH MOUNT  BreakDown... 

1085946   1 S   *PRT-PANEL GP-CN  BreakDown... 

1099717   1 S   *PRT-MTG GP-ENGI  BreakDown... 

1115819   2 S   GASKET-EXHAUST  BreakDown... 



1115822   2 S   GASKET-EXHAUST  BreakDown... 

1125539   1 S   *PRT-FITTING GP  BreakDown... 

1168535   16 S   CLAMP-BAND  BreakDown... 

1190805   2 S   *PRT-GUARD GP-CP  BreakDown... 

1219708   1 S   *PRT-CONTACTOR G  BreakDown... 

1234634   1 S   *PRT-CONTACTOR G  BreakDown... 

1267252   1 S   *PRT-MTG GP-CONT  BreakDown... 

1317757   1 S   *PRT-CONTROL AS-  BreakDown... 

1329328   1 S   *PRT-CLEANER GP-  BreakDown... 

1329332   2 S   CLEANER GP-AIR-B  BreakDown... 

1449991   2 S   SHIELD GP-EXH -B  BreakDown... 

1468982   1 S   *PRT-LINES GP-AI  BreakDown... 

1580473   1 S   BRACKET BreakDown... 

1605960   1 S   *PRT-FILTER GP-F  BreakDown... 

1630096   1 S   CALIBRATOR GP  BreakDown... 

1716233   1 S   *PRT-PANEL GP-CN  BreakDown... 

1728022   1 S   *PRT-LINES GP-PR  BreakDown... 

1748976   2 S   LEG AS BreakDown... 

1749012   2 S   LEG AS BreakDown... 

1749798   1 S   *PRT-SUPPORT GP-  BreakDown... 

1798980   1 S   *PRT-INST (RELA  BreakDown... 

1798990   1 S   PANEL GP-ELEK  BreakDown... 

1799000   1 S   *PRT-DIAGRAM WI  BreakDown... 

1853545   16 S   PROTECTOR-STUD  BreakDown... 

1917683   1 S   *PRT-MTG GP-INST  BreakDown... 

1917684   1 S   *PRT-MTG GP-INST  BreakDown... 

1923226   2 S   BRACKET AS  BreakDown... 

1988778   1 S   *PRT-PANEL GP-IN  BreakDown... 

1995776   1 S   PLATE-CONTACTOR  BreakDown... 

2075034   1 S   TOOL GP-STUD TEN  BreakDown... 

2089471   2 S   BELLOWS AS  BreakDown... 

2154632   1 S   HEATER GP-COMBO  BreakDown... 

2210131   1 S   *PRT-PUMP GP-PRE  BreakDown... 

RENR5970   1 S   SMGP BreakDown... 

SEBU6965   1 S   OMM BreakDown... 

SEBU6984   1 S   SUPP BreakDown... 

SEBU7003   1 S   LUBE BreakDown... 

SEBU7632   1 S   OMM BreakDown... 

SENR3585   1 S   SRVMA BreakDown... 

SENR3590   14 S   SRVMA BreakDown... 

ESO   1 S   (PRNT ESO COPY)  BreakDown... 

PML   1 S   *REQUIRED DECALS  BreakDown... 

Adjustments
Reference Number Eng Chg Quantity ASM LESS Set Type Description BreakDown
1W0023 17 1    HSG GP-FRT  BreakDown... 

1W0027 09 8    COVER GP-VALVE  BreakDown... 

1W0789 18 12    MECHANISM GP  BreakDown... 

1W0790 09 1    GEAR GP-FRT.  BreakDown... 



1W0797 03 1    PUMP GP-ENG O  BreakDown... 

1W0798 23 1    FILTER GP-OIL  BreakDown... 

1W0804 08 1    VALVE GP-PRIORIT  BreakDown... 

1W0806 06 3    FILTER GP-CENTRI  BreakDown... 

1W0876 07 1    LINES GP BreakDown... 

1W0887 05 1    COOLER GP-ENG O  BreakDown... 

1W0891 04 1    PUMP GP - FUEL  BreakDown... 

1W0898 08 1    MTG GP-TURBO  BreakDown... 

1W0899 07 1    PUMP GP-PRELUBE  BreakDown... 

1W1952 01 2    BRACKET AS  BreakDown... 

1W2470 09 12    LIFTER GP BreakDown... 

1W3382 05 1    COVER GP BreakDown... 

1W3645 09 4    VALVE GP-XPL RLF  BreakDown... 

1W4191 07 3    FILTER GP-CNTFGL  BreakDown... 

1W4776 00 1    PUMP GP-BSC  BreakDown... 

1W8260 01 1    BRACKET AS  BreakDown... 

1W8410 03 12    SHAFT AS BreakDown... 

1W9874 11 2    FITTING GP-EXH-A  BreakDown... 

2W0642 04 1    LINES GP - AIR  BreakDown... 

2W2681 04 2    FITTING GP-EXH  BreakDown... 

2W2682 04 2    FLANGE GP-EXH  BreakDown... 

2W2683 02 1    FILTER GP-PRIME  BreakDown... 

2W2742 00 2    COVER GP-PROTECT  BreakDown... 

2W2945 02 1    LUBRICATOR GP  BreakDown... 

2W2977 16 1    LINES GP-AIR  BreakDown... 

2W3329 07 1    LINES GP-OIL  BreakDown... 

2W3333 08 2    ELBOW GP-AIR  BreakDown... 

2W4556 07 1    LINES GP-FUEL  BreakDown... 

2W7889 07 2    FITTING GP-EXH  BreakDown... 

4P2268 01 1    DRAIN GP-OIL PAN  BreakDown... 

4P2335 05 12    HEAD GP-CYLINDER  BreakDown... 

4P2351 06 1    HOUSING AS-FRONT  BreakDown... 

4P2375 10 1    LINES GP-FILTER  BreakDown... 

4P6963 00 1    GUARD GP-FLYWHL  BreakDown... 

4P7030 06 1    CONTROL GP-FUEL  BreakDown... 

4P7035 03 1    FASTENER GP-GOV.  BreakDown... 

4P7959 07 1    LINES GP-TURBO  BreakDown... 

4P8027 00 1    HOUSING AS.  BreakDown... 

4P8034 02 1    BARRING GP  BreakDown... 

4P8035 00 1    BRACKET AS  BreakDown... 

4P8036 02 1    REDUCER GP  BreakDown... 

4P9185 00 1    COVER AS BreakDown... 

4P9191 04 1    DETECTOR GP.  BreakDown... 

4P9212 02 1    DRIVE GP-GOV  BreakDown... 

4W0012 01 1    MOUNTING GP  BreakDown... 

4W0345 06 12    PLUG GP BreakDown... 

4W0365 01 1    COVER GP BreakDown... 

4W0379 01 2    INDICATOR AS.  BreakDown... 

4W0543 03 4    COVER GP BreakDown... 



4W0698 01 1    COVER GP BreakDown... 

4W0705 07 1    PUMP GP-FUEL  BreakDown... 

4W2100 02 1    VALVE GP-PRES  BreakDown... 

4W3471 04 1    LINES GP - AIR  BreakDown... 

4W3618 04 2    ADAPTER GP-AIR-C  BreakDown... 

4W4544 05 1    PUMP GP-BSC  BreakDown... 

4W5421 02 1    FILTER GP-FUEL-C  BreakDown... 

4W5982 02 2    GAGE GP-AIR CLEA  BreakDown... 

4W6273 01 1    SUPPORT AS  BreakDown... 

4W6277 02 6    SUPPORT AS  BreakDown... 

5P2506 00 1    LITERATURE GP-E  BreakDown... 

5P3591 06 3    ADAPTER GP  BreakDown... 

7C1124 00 1    TUBE AS BreakDown... 

7C1128 00 2    SHAFT AS BreakDown... 

7C1903 07 12    PUMP GP-F INJ-G  BreakDown... 

7C2122 02 2    DAMPER GP-BSC  BreakDown... 

7C2145 01 2    COVER GP-EXH.ADA  BreakDown... 

7C7785 04 1    REGULATOR GP-TEM  BreakDown... 

7C7897 00 1    FITTING GP  BreakDown... 

7C7950 03 1    LIFTING GP  BreakDown... 

7C9331 09 1    CONNECTION GP  BreakDown... 

7C9428 03 1    LINES GP-FUEL  BreakDown... 

7E1341 03 1    LINES GP INST  BreakDown... 

7E1659 01 1    CAP GP OIL  BreakDown... 

7E3150 01 1    DRAIN GP WATER  BreakDown... 

7E3974 00 1    PUMP GP-HAND  BreakDown... 

7E4385 01 1    HOUSING AS.  BreakDown... 

7E7012 26 1    ENGINE AR  BreakDown... 

7E7061 00 2    SHAFT AS BreakDown... 

7E7155 00 4    JOURNAL AS  BreakDown... 

7E7156 00 8    JOURNAL AS-CAM  BreakDown... 

7E7157 00 8    JOURNAL AS-CAM  BreakDown... 

7E7166 00 2    SHAFT AS-CAM  BreakDown... 

7E8179 08 2    PUMP GP-WATER -B  BreakDown... 

7E8181 03 2    PUMP GP-WATER  BreakDown... 

7E8307 00 2    FLANGE AS  BreakDown... 

7E9610 06 1    SEAL GP. BreakDown... 

7E9630 08 1    HOUSING GP.  BreakDown... 

7W0127 04 1    DAMPER GP.  BreakDown... 

7W0146 09 1    PAN GP-OIL  BreakDown... 

7W0522 02 1    LUBRICATOR GP  BreakDown... 

7W1145 07 2    SENSOR GP-ELEC.  BreakDown... 

7W1281 04 1    PUMP GP-F TFR  BreakDown... 

7W1543 11 1    FILTER GP-FUEL  BreakDown... 

7W1840 00 1    HOSE AS. BreakDown... 

7W1841 00 1    HOSE ASSEMBLY  BreakDown... 

7W2970 01 1    SUPPORT AS  BreakDown... 

7W5890 01 1    FILM - ROTATION  BreakDown... 

7W5934 05 1    BREATHER GP  BreakDown... 



7W6062 02 1    COVER GP BreakDown... 

7W6583 03 1    GUARD GP-DAMPER  BreakDown... 

8N9071 00 2    VALVE AS BreakDown... 

8S8033 08 1    PUMP GP - HYDRAU  BreakDown... 

8T0820 02 1    GAGE - PRESSURE  BreakDown... 

8T3035 00 1    LINES GP BreakDown... 

9U5105 13 1    TOOL GP. - BASIC  BreakDown... 

9U5106 04 1    TOOL GP. - DIESE  BreakDown... 

9U6249 02 1    TOOL GP. - CYLIN  BreakDown... 

9U6250 04 1    TOOL GP. - PUMP  BreakDown... 

9U7522 00 1    TOOL GP. - HEAD  BreakDown... 

9Y1851 00 1    GEAR GP-RING  BreakDown... 

9Y3300 03 1    LINES GP-LUBE O  BreakDown... 

9Y6182 02 1    FLYWHEEL GP  BreakDown... 

9Y9341 04 1    LINES GP-AIR  BreakDown... 

9Y9926 00 1    GUIDE GP-O LEVEL  BreakDown... 

9Y9927 03 1    FILLER GP OIL  BreakDown... 

9Y9932 03 1    CONTACTOR GP  BreakDown... 

9Y9990 06 1    LINES GP-AIR  BreakDown... 

1099717 00 1    MTG GP-ENGINE  BreakDown... 

1103753 03 1    CONNECTION GP  BreakDown... 

1123432 06 1    MANIFOLD GP-EXH  BreakDown... 

1125539 00 1    FITTING GP  BreakDown... 

1190805 03 1    GUARD GP-CPLG  BreakDown... 

1210243 00 1    CONTACTOR GP  BreakDown... 

1210244 01 1    CONTACTOR GP  BreakDown... 

1210245 01 1    CONTACTOR GP  BreakDown... 

1210246 01 1    CONTACTOR GP  BreakDown... 

1210247 01 1    CONTACTOR GP  BreakDown... 

1210250 01 1    CONTACTOR GP  BreakDown... 

1210597 04 1    DETECTOR GP-LIQ  BreakDown... 

1219708 06 1    CONTACTOR GP  BreakDown... 

1234629 01 1    CONTACTOR GP  BreakDown... 

1234630 01 1    CONTACTOR GP  BreakDown... 

1234631 01 1    CONTACTOR GP  BreakDown... 

1234632 01 1    CONTACTOR GP  BreakDown... 

1234633 01 1    CONTACTOR GP  BreakDown... 

1234634 02 1    CONTACTOR GP  BreakDown... 

1238775 01 1    MOUNTING GP  BreakDown... 

1254340 01 1    DETECTOR GP-LIQ  BreakDown... 

1271119 00 1    MTG GP-ENGINE  BreakDown... 

1285682 03 12    ARM GP-V ROCKER  BreakDown... 

1306264 02 1    LINES GP-WATER  BreakDown... 

1312743 02 1    CONNECTION GP  BreakDown... 

1317757 01 1    CONTROL AS. - GO  BreakDown... 

1329328 00 2    CLEANER GP-AIR  BreakDown... 

1329332 01 2    CLEANER GP-AIR  BreakDown... 

1339196 00 1    GAGE AS.-OIL LEV  BreakDown... 

1346342 02 1    LINES GP-WATER  BreakDown... 



1358087 00 1    SHIELD GP. - MAN  BreakDown... 

1371382 00 1    GEAR AS BreakDown... 

1398479 03 1    LINES GP-INSTR  BreakDown... 

1447647 05 1    SENSOR GP  BreakDown... 

1449991 00 2    SHIELD GP. - EXH  BreakDown... 

1459075 01 1    LINES GP-ENG OIL  BreakDown... 

1468982 04 1    LINES GP-AIR  BreakDown... 

1490481 05 1    BLOCK GP-CYL  BreakDown... 

1490560 02 1    GEAR GP-REAR  BreakDown... 

1490566 00 1    COVER GP BreakDown... 

1535035 02 1    MTG GP-MOTOR -A  BreakDown... 

1561014 01 1    LINES GP-WATER  BreakDown... 

1561015 02 1    LINES GP-WATER  BreakDown... 

1599606 01 1    LINES GP-INSTR  BreakDown... 

1605960 00 1    FILTER GP-FUEL-E  BreakDown... 

1606512 01 1    LINES GP-AIR  BreakDown... 

1630096 00 1    CALIBRATOR GP.  BreakDown... 

1636457 01 1    ACTUATOR AS.  BreakDown... 

1716233 02 1    PANEL GP-CNTOR  BreakDown... 

1728022 01 1    LINES GP-PRELUBE  BreakDown... 

1749798 00 1    SUPPORT GP-GD  BreakDown... 

1756341 02 12    HEAD GP-CYL BSC  BreakDown... 

1793444 01 1    CAMSHAFT GP-S  BreakDown... 

1793446 00 1    CAMSHAFT AS  BreakDown... 

1793447 00 1    CAMSHAFT AS  BreakDown... 

1798968 01 1    DOOR GP-ELEK  BreakDown... 

1798980 01 1    INSTRUCTIONS  BreakDown... 

1798988 03 1    CONT GP BreakDown... 

1798990 04 1    PANEL GP-ELEK  BreakDown... 

1798991 03 1    BOX GP-JUNCTION  BreakDown... 

1798992 02 1    BOX GP-JUNCTION  BreakDown... 

1799000 01 1    DIAGRAM - WIRING  BreakDown... 

1834577 00 1    LINES GP-INSTR  BreakDown... 

1836223 00 1    MTG GP-TRAY  BreakDown... 

1839634 00 1    LINES GP-INSTR  BreakDown... 

1844673 00 1    LINES GP-INSTR  BreakDown... 

1855775 03 1    AFTERCOOLER GP-B  BreakDown... 

1859353 00 1    PUMP GP-LINES  BreakDown... 

1882425 03 1    EXHAUST GP-FLEX  BreakDown... 

1894427 01 2    TURBO GP - BASIC  BreakDown... 

1895746 00 2    SENSOR GP-SPD  BreakDown... 

1915424 01 1    CRANKSHAFT GP  BreakDown... 

1917683 02 1    MTG GP-INSTR  BreakDown... 

1917684 02 1    MTG GP-INSTR  BreakDown... 

1934652 00 1    SHUT-OFF GP-AIR  BreakDown... 

1981513 06 1    WIRING GP  BreakDown... 

1982731 02 1    MONITOR AS  BreakDown... 

1984392 01 1    VALVE GP-BOOST  BreakDown... 

1984394 01 1    VALVE GP-BOOST  BreakDown... 



1988778 02 1    PANEL GP-INSTR  BreakDown... 

2066009 00 1    MTG GP-JCT BOX  BreakDown... 

2072691 02 1    FITTING GP  BreakDown... 

2075034 01 1    TOOL GP. - STUD  BreakDown... 

2076815 02 1    LINES GP-OIL  BreakDown... 

2090124 01 1    SWITCH GP  BreakDown... 

2154632 00 1    HEATER GP - COMB  BreakDown... 

2210131 00 1    PUMP GP.-PRELUBE  BreakDown... 

2249090 01 12    INJECTOR GP-FUEL  BreakDown... 

2286505 02 1    VALVE GP-FLOAT  BreakDown... 

2295867 01 1    STRAINER GP  BreakDown... 

2360711 00 1    SENDER GP-A  BreakDown... 

2365927 00 12    PISTON GP-ROD&  BreakDown... 

2487386 00 1    PACKAGING AR.  BreakDown... 

 


